Address List of Major Ethiopian Export Product Exporters

1. NAME AND ADDRESSES OF COFFEE EXPORTERS?

Ser.
Ser. No. Exporter's Name and Address
No. | Exporter's Name and Address
1 Abadir Coff Trading PLC 2 Haicof Limited PL.C
P. O. Box 2639DD P. O. Box 4854
Telephone No. +25125 1114890 DD Telephone No. +25111
Fax No. +25725 111489DD 5510124/5515117
E-mail abacofd@ethionet.ct Fax No. +25111 5516888
E-mail haicofltd@ethionet.et
3 Addis Exporter Ltd (PLC) 4 Helen Gebrenigus Coffee Exp.
P. O. Box 22357 P. O. Box13332
Telephone No. +25111 1561829/1561830 Telephone No. +25111
Fax No. +25111 1551292 5531719/5512312
E-mail addisexp@ethionet.et Fax No. +25111 5510299
E-mail hgn.coffee@ethionet.et
5 Adem Bedane Oda Imp.-Exp. 6 | Ibero & Jos Hansen/Ethiopia/ Ltd.
P. O. Box 2135 P. O. Box 3035
Telephone No. +25111 1222550/1222551/52 Telephone No. +25111
Fax No. +25111 1222553/ 1222554 2753686/2757073/2757069
E-mail adem.bedane@ethionet.et Fax No. +25111 2753433/2765168
E-mail moplaco@ethionet.et
7 Alfoz Pvt. Ltd. Co. 8 J.J. Kothati & Co. /Eth./ (Ltd)
P. O. Box 13732 P. O. Box171
Telephone No. +25111
6624283/6621745/5511782 Telephone No. +25111
Fax No. +25111 6624389/5513481 4661114/15/16/511400
E-mail alfoz@ethionet.et Fax No. +25111 4661122 /
4661113
E-mail j.j.kothari@ethionet.et
9 10 | Kaleb Service Farmers House PL.C
Alpha Trading Partners PL.C P. O. Box 9594
P. O. Box 1617 Telephone No. +25111
Telephone No. +25111 5151920/5528084 4391459/4393675
Fax No. 425111 5528085 Fax No. +25111 4393674
E-mail alphatrp@ethionet.ct E-mail skaleb@ethionet.et
11 12| Kana Import-Export Prv. Enter.

Altaysir Trading PLC
P. O. Box 20189 Code 1000

P. O. Box12723
Telephone No. +25771

8 Ethiopian

Coffee Exporters Association

P. O. Box 8808, PHONE +25111 3711990/3711130/3200201, FAX +25111 3711477

E-mail: ecea(@ethionet.et. Website: www.ecea.org.et




Telephone No. +25111
4393461/4393463/4394185
Fax No. +25111 4394184
E-mail altaysir@ethionet.ct

1235198/1223522
Fax No. +25111 1235197
E-mail kana@ethionet.et

13 14 | Kedir Haji Hassen Coffee Exporter
Ambassa Enterprise PLC P. O. Box 23173 Code1000
P. O. Box 2253 Telephone No. +25111 4390931
Telephone No. +25111 Fax No. +25111 4393085
4167221/4655314/4655753 E-mail kedirhassen@ethionet.et
Fax No. +25111 4654888
E-mail ambassa@ethionet.et
15 | A.S.K International Trading 16 | Kemal Abdella International PL.C
P. O. Box 19374 P. O. Box 24511
Telephone No. +25111 Telephone No. +25111
4391588/4390354/4391304 4391951/52/ 4421498
Fax No. +25111 4390353/ 5534342 Fax No. +25111 4391950
E-mail askit@ethionet.et E-mail kemalabdela@ethionet.et
17 | Amdehun General Trading PLC 18 | Legesse Sherefa PLC
P. O. Box 28201 P. O. Box 2288
Telephone No. +25111 5534607/2754010 Telephone No. +25111
Fax No. +251115534260 2752043/2766486/ 2752716
E-mail amdehun@ethionet.et Fax No. +25111 2763127
E-mail legesse-sherefa@ethionet.ct
19 | Awda PLC 20 | Makfam PLC
P. O. Box 13019 P. O. Box 9366
Telephone No. +25111 6180850/6625747 Telephone No. +25111
Fax No. +251116615598/6625749 3714118/3714119/2756410
E-mail awdacoff@ethionet.et Fax +25111 3713877/2755077
E-mail makfam@ethionet.et
21 | Aziza PLC 22 | Mohammed A. Ogsadey Imp. Exp.
P. O. Box 182992 P. O. Box 250 DD/58912 AA
Telephone No. +251111558455/ 1558461 Tel. +25111 1558899/1551433AA
Fax No. +25111 1569530 +25125 1112808/1113425 DD
E-mail ismael.t@ethionet.et Fax No. +25111 1553773
AA/+25125 1111024 DD
E-mail ogsadey@ethionet.et
23 | Bahomed Trading PLC 24 | Moplaco Trading Co. Ltd.
P. O. Box 578 P. O. Box 3035 AA/4 DD
Telephone No. +25111
2751085/2763388,/2770928 Tel. +25111
Fax No. +25111 2754433 6456002/ 6456008/ 6455999
E-mail bahomed@ethionet.et AA/+25125
1113971/1113453 DD
Fax No. +25111
6456011/12AA/+25125 1113972DD
E-mail moplaco@ethionet.et
25 | Baminif Trading PL.C 26 | Mullege Pvt. Ltd. Co.
P. O. Box 756 P. O. Box 12791

Telephone No. +25111 2751861/2760281

Telephone No. +25111




Fax No. +25111 2755257
E-mail baminiftrading@ethionet.et

6463883/6458577/6461727
Fax No. +2511 1461729/1552270
E-mail mullegecoffee@yahoo.com

27 Bashanfer Trading PL.C 28 | Muluneh Kaka Coffee Exporter
P. O. Box8888AA /73 DD
Tel.+251111551305/1573160/1558479AA / '?éloel;}]?(?jésgz 5111
251113443 DD 4390290/4391117/4391093
Fax No. +257111 1550924 .4.4/25 1110919 Fax No. +25111 4393938
DD E-mail mkcoffee-
E-mail bashanfer@ethionet.ct
exporter@ethionet.et
29 | Ba Shawieh Trading PL.C 30 | Nardos Coffee Export
P. O. Box 51026 P. O. Box 2577
Telephone No. +25111 2593732/2593734/36 Telephone No. +25111
Fax No. +25111 2593735 4667545/4660298
E-mail ba.shawieh@ethionet.et Fax No. 425111 4667546
E-mail nardostr@ethionet.et
31 Belete Shibeshi PL.C 32
P. O. Box 21338 Nejet International PLC
Telephone No. +25111 P. O. Box50721
1112762/1559190/1559196 Telephone No. +25111
Fax No. +25111 1550590 4392399/4391864/ 4390249
E-mail beshi@ethionet.et Fax No. +25111 4390248
+25111 4391620
E-mail nejat@ethionet.ct
33 | Bulehora Trading Enterprise 34
P. O. Box 121776 Paul Ries & Sons |Eth./ Ltd.
Telephone No. +25111 4421877 P. O. Box3659
Fax No. +25111 4421878 Telephone No. +25111 1551315/
E-mail bulehora@yahoo.com 1553194 / 1550233
Fax No. +25111 1551278
E-mail paulties@ethionet.ct
35 | Cabey PLC 36
P. O. Box 18192 Robera Pot. Ltd. Company
Telephone No. +25111 P. O. Box22061 22518
4671696/4672022/4671697 Telephone No. +25111 6461451
Fax No. +25111 4671699 /6461452/ 6461453
E-mail cabey@ethionet.et Fax No. +25111 6461454
E-mail robera@ethionet.et
37 | Camels Trading Enterprise PLC 38 | S. A. Bagersh PLC
P. O. Box 1148 P. O. Box1269
Telephone No. +25111 2754881/6541076 Telephone No. +25111 6620925/
Fax No. +25111 2762623 6620926/ 6620927
E-mail camels@ethionet.et Fax No. +25111 6620827
E-mail bagershtrade@ethionet.et
39 | Challa Mulissa Coffee Exporter 40 | Said Jemal Rahmato PLC

P. O. Box 120538

P. O. Box1 5017
Telephone No. +25111 4420932




Telephone No. +25111 2774853/6621195
Fax No. +25111 1551428
E-mail challa@ethionet.et

Fax No. +25111 4420933
E-mail rahmato@ethionet.et

41 | Challenge Coffee Traders PLC 42
P. O. Box 7618 S. Sara Coffee Enterprise
Telephone No. +25111 5538312/5501158 P. O. Box 5661
Fax No. +25111 5537313 Telephone No. +25111 3713916/
E-mail cheoffee@ethionet.et 3726293/ 3726294
Fax No. +25111 3713914
E-mail saracoffee@ethionet.ct
43 | Coffee Plantation Development Enterprise 44
P. O. Box 4363 Seid Yassin Ali Coffee Excp. Enterprise
Telephone No. +25111 P. O. Box 1382
4670688/4663363/4672001 Telephone No. +25111 5522246/
Fax No. +25111 4670687/ 4168137 5525255
E-mail coffeepl@ethionet.ct Fax No. +25111 5526233 /+25111
5527272
E-mail s.y.a.ce@ethionet.ct
45 46 | Semachew Demissie Investment PLC
Ethiopian Commodities PL.C P. O. Box 22766
P. O. Box1113 Telephone No. +25111 6461725 /
Tel. +25111 5517637/5517906/5533834/5514194 26/ 6463594
Fax No. 425111 5517222 Fax No. +25111 6463592
E-mail etcomm@ethionet.et E-mail semachew.coffee@ethionet.ct
47 | Ethio Agti-CEFT PLC 48 | Semachew Kebede Export-Import
P. O. Box1006 P. O. Box 9210
Telephone No. +25111 6637780/6637781/ Telephone No. +25111 4390911/
665608 4391033
Fax No. +25111 6615573/ 6637782 Fax No. +25111 4391677
E-mail ethioagriceft@ethionet.et E-mail semachew-
kebede@ethionet.et
49 50 | Sheik Habib Farid International PL.C
Garden Mocca PLC P. O. Box 1397 DD**
P. O. Box 27729 Code 1000 Telephone No. +25125 1112058/
Telephone No. +25111 6638052/53 1114057DD
Fax No. +25111 6638054 Fax NO. +25125 1114062 DD
E-mail gardenmocca@ethionet.et E-mail shf@ethionet.ct
51 Ghion Industrial & Commercial PL.C 52
P. O. Box 22669 S. J. Magdalinos PL.C
Telephone No. +25111 P. O. Box 243
2794769/2793360/61/62/63 Telephone No. +25111 1550050/
Fax No. +25111 2794770/2755211 1112419
E-mail ghionexp@ethionet.et Fax No. +25111 1550310
E-mail s.j.magdalinos@ethionet.et
53 54 | S.M.S Private Limited Co.

Green Coffee Agro-IndustryPL.C

P. O. Box112




P. O. Box13936

Telephone No. +25111 5519911/5512986
Fax No. +25111 5519971

E-mail geaiplc@ethionet.et

Telephone No. +25111 4422924
Fax No. +25111 4431470
E-mail sms@ethionet.et

55 | Green Gold Ethiopia PLC 56 | Winta International TradingPLC
P. O. Box19211 P. O. Box 21561 Code 1000
Telephone No. +25111 4342032/4341489 Telephone No. +25111 552
Fax No. +25111 4342033 6982/5517601
E-mail husagra@ethionet.et Fax No. +25111 5527109

E-mail win@ethionet.et

57 | Wondo Trading PLC 58 | Zege PLC
P. O. Box 9515 P. O. Box182608
Telephone No. +25111 Telephone No. +25111 1573969
5521009/5521458/5521457 Fax No. 425111 1573971
FaX NO +25111 5513654 E_mail zege@ethionet.et
E-mail wondo.ftra@ethionet.et

59 | Oromia Coffee Farmers Cooperative Societies 60 | Sidama Coffee farmers Cooperative
Union (OCFCSU) Ltd. Union (CFCU)

P O Box 1394 Code 1110 P O Box 122062

Tel 251114673256 /4673257 Tel 251114407165

Mobile 251911226744 /911234332 Mobile 251911247326

Fax 251114673262 Fax 251114407166

E-mail: cofunion@ethionet.et E-mail: sidacoop@yahoo.com

Website: www.oromiacoffeeunion.org Website: www.sidacoop.com
61 | Yirga Cheffe Coffee Farmers Cooperative Union

P O Box 112641

Tel 251114431774 /4421613

Mobile 251911210468

E-mail yirgacheffee@ethionet.et
Website www.yirgacheffee-coffee.com




